DRV2-080 (REPLACES DRV-08)
Adjustable, Direct-Acting
Cartridge Relief Valve
DESCRIPTION
An adjustable, direct-acting poppet cartridge valve designed to limit pres-
sure in hydraulic circuits.
OPERATION
The DRV2-080 prevents flow from ➀ to ➁ until the set crack pressure at ➀

INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
(    ) Parentheses = Millimeters
HOW TO ORDER
DRV2 - 080 -   * -   * -   *** /  **** -   **
RELIEF VALVE
CAVITY/SEAL
SEAL COMPOUND
N = Buna-N
V = Viton
ADJUSTMENT STYLE
K =  Knob
S =  Screw
BODY PORTING
2N =  1/4 PTF
3N =  3/8 PTF
4T =  SAE 4
6T =  SAE 6
Omit for Cartridge Only.
(Other porting
options available –
consult factory.)
SPRING RANGES
4 = 100 to   400 PSI  (    7 to    28 Bar)
Preset:    300 PSI  (  21 Bar)
20 = 300 to 2000 PSI  (  21 to 138 Bar)
Preset: 1500 PSI  (103 Bar)
30 = 1500 to 3000 PSI  (103 to 207 Bar)
Preset: 2500 PSI  (172 Bar)
FACTORY PRESET PSI
(Omit for standard)
1.09
(27.7)
2.88
(73.2)
MAX.
 SCREW ADJUSTMENT
 3/16" HEX. SOCKET
KNOB ADJUSTMENT
1.50 (38.1) DIA. KNOB
.88 (22.4) HEX.
TORQUE
20 FT.-LBS.
(27.1 Nm) MAX.
1.63
(41.4)
2.00
(50.8)
1.25
(31.8)
4.88
(124.0)
MAX.
.59
(15.0)
2.00
(50.8)
1.13
(28.7)
56
(14.2)
.28 (7.1) TYP.
1.50
(38.1)